



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 833 OF 2026 IN FAST/96/2026

M.S.R.T.C. Through Its Manager, Latur Depot, Ambejogai Road, Latur

VERSUS

Pramod Dhanraj Admane And Another

...

Mr. A. B. Dhongade, Advocate for Applicant

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 834 OF 2026 IN FAST/96/2026

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 22ND JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 834 OF 2026

1. This is an application seeking stay to the execution and operation of the impugned judgment and award.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 23.03.2026.
3. Meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim-stay to the execution and operation of the impugned judgment and award on condition that appellant shall deposit the entire amount under impugned judgment and award with the Registry of this Court within eight weeks from today.
4. If the award amount is not deposited within eight weeks, ad-interim-stay granted by this Court shall be vacated without further reference to this Court.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 833 OF 2026

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 23.03.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)