



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**912 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 833 OF 2026  
IN FAST/96/2026**

M.s.r.t.c. Through Its Manager, Latur Depot, Ambejogai Road,  
Latur

**VERSUS**

Pramod Dhanraj Admane And Another

...

Mr. Anilkumar Baburao Dhongade, Advocate for Applicant  
Mr. A. U. Chandel, Advocate for Respondent No.1

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 834 OF 2026  
IN FAST/96/2026**

....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 09.06.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant is directed to take necessary steps in the matter.
2. Stand over to 21.07.2026.

**[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]**